ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO. 13, 2015-2016

NATIONAL WALK TO SCHOOL WEEK

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Unified School District recognizes the value of promoting physical activity, safety, concern for the environment, and building connections between the school and community; and

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Unified School District has participated with others across our nation and internationally in Walk to School events for the purpose of building interest and promoting safe walking and biking communities; and

WHEREAS, since 2004, Walk to School Day has become an annual celebration of fitness with participation at all 40 elementary schools in the Elk Grove Unified School District;

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of the Elk Grove Unified School District hereby declares and proclaims the week of October 5-9, 2015, as WALK TO SCHOOL WEEK.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Board of Education of the Elk Grove Unified School District on September 15, 2015, by the following two-thirds vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	Christopher R. Hoffman

Christopher R. Hoffman
Superintendent
Board of Education
Elk Grove Unified School District